
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2656

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14
TH

 DECEMBER, 2021


ANIMAL HUSBANDRY INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT FUND (AHIDF)


2656:  SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY

 SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री
be pleased to state:-

a)     the details of funds sanctioned under Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund

(AHIDF) to incentivise private investment; and

b)    Whether the Government has set up plants for exporting ‘niche’ products under AHIDF?

ANSWER

                       THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) Details of funds sanctioned under Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund till

9
th

 December, 2021 is as under:


Category No. of Projects Total Project Cost

( Rs.in cr.)

Term Loan

Sanctioned

(Rs. in cr)

Dairy Processing and

Value Addition

29 950.04 701.33

Meat Processing and

Value Addition

6 231.80 108.81

Animal Feed Plant 36 588.26 404.97

Total 71 1770.10 1215.11


 (b) The plants established under AHIDF can leverage benefit for export of their products to

niche market.


*****

